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2006-2007 Western Calendar 
 

Fall 2006 
Final Summer Registration/Orientation Program August 21  Monday 
Faculty Plan Days     August 22-23  Tues.-Wed. 
Griffon Edge      August 23-25  W-Th-F 
General Session     August 23  Wednesday 
Regular Registration     August 24  Thursday 
Classes Begin      August 28  Monday 
Labor Day Holiday     September 4  Monday 
Family Day      September 30  Saturday 
Mid-term Break (campus closed)   October 13  Friday 
Homecoming       October 21  Saturday 
Mid-term Grades Due     October 18  Wednesday 
Last day to Withdraw     November 3  Friday   
Pre-Registration Begins for Spring 2007  November 6  Monday 
Thanksgiving Holiday (begins @ 4pm 11/21) November 22-26 
Last Day of classes     December 8  Friday 
Final Exams      December 9-15 Saturday-Friday  
Commencement     December 16  Saturday 
Final Grades Due (2:00 PM)    December 19   Tuesday 
Wintersession (14 days w/ Sat. 12/16)  December 16-January 11 
Campus Closed     December 24-January 1 

• Number of class days - M=14, T=15 (14 nights), W=14, Th=14, F=13, Sa=13 
• 6 Exam days 
 

Spring 2007 
Campus re-opens     January 2  Tuesday 
Spring Registration/Orientation    January 9  Tuesday 
Wintersession Ends     January 11  Thursday 
Spring Registration     January 11  Thursday 
Martin Luther King Day Holiday (campus closed) January 15  Monday 
Classes Begin      January 16  Tuesday 
President's Day Holiday (campus closed)  February 19  Monday 
Spring Break (no classes)    March 11-18  Sunday-Sunday  
Mid-Term Grades Due    March 21  Wednesday 
Last Day to Withdraw     March 30  Friday 
Pre-Registration Begins for Summer/Fall  April 2   Monday 
Last Day of Classes     April 30  Monday 
Study Day (no classes)    May 1   Tuesday 
Final Exams      May 2-8  Wed-Tues 
Final Grades Due (2:00 PM)    May 10  Thursday 
Commencement     May 12  Saturday 
• Number of class days - M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14, Sa=14 
• 6 Exam days 
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Intersession  2007 
Classes held     May 9-May 24 
Final Exams     May 25 
Memorial Day Holiday (campus closed) May 28  
Final Grades Due     May 30 
• Fourteen class days including two Saturdays and Final exam 

 
 
 

Summer 2007 
Registration      May 31  Thursday 
First Day of Classes     June 4   Monday 
 (Eight-week & 1st four-week session) 
Last Day to register/add classes   June 5   Tuesday 
Exam Day for 1st Four-week session   June 28  Thursday 
Late Registration for 2nd Four-Week session  June 28  Thursday 
First Day of Classes for 2nd Four-Week session July 2   Monday 
Final Grades due for 1st Four-Week session  July 3   Tuesday 
Independence Day Holiday (campus closed)  July 4     Wednesday 
 (Classes will be held Friday, July 6) 
Final Exams for Eight-week & 2nd four-week session July 26   Thursday 
Final Grades Due      August 1  Wednesday 
• Both Four-Week Sessions will have 16 class days including Final exams. 
 


